

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/, 103634068

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Value Plastics, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? XX No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Colorado ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 30, 2011 ☒☒ Assignment ☐ Merger	Name: Nordson Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department #118 Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road City: Westlake State: Ohio Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44145 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship XX Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Sth Floor	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beverly Cooper				
Internal Address: Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{520.00}{\text{XX}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account \text{\text{\text{Enclosed}}}			
City: Westlake State: Ohio Zip: 44145	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number: 440-414-5257 Fax Number: 440-414-5611 Email Address: bcooper@nordson.com 9. Signature: 12 Moderation 1	Deposit Accountive LING 1200 5026 141205 7360578; Authorized Lieff Adme Bever 180 10. Cooper 300.00 JA			
Signature J. Bradford Leaheey	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

This is a continuation of Item 4.

Registration No.
1,428,380
1,727,081
1,817,921
1,817,922
1,827,467
1,887,178
2,535,232
2,535,234
2,616,170
2,655,263
3,810,682
3,810,683
3,838,623

TRADEMARK REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0451

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Value Plastics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 3350 Eastbrook Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified Federal Registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

		•	International
Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class
73/605,785	1,428,380	February 10, 1987	17
74/255,823	1,727,081	October 27, 1992	08
74/313,712	1,817,921	January 25, 1994	17
74/313,713	1,817,922	January 25, 1994	17
74/313,657	1,827,467	March 22, 1994	17
74/422,149	1,887,178	April 4, 1995	20
75/632,050	2,535,232	February 5, 2002	17
75/633,290	2,535,234	February 5, 2002	17
75/633,289	2,616,170	September 10, 2002	17
75/633,283	2,655,263	December 3, 2002	17
77/870,624	3,810,682	June 29, 2010	35
77/870,631	3,810,683	June 29, 2010	35
77/633,178	3,838,623	August 24, 2010	20

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above trademark registrations therefor;

Page 1 of 2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

VALUE PLASTICS, INC.

By:

Beverly J. Coen

Assistant Treasur

NORDSON CORPORATION

J. Bradford Leaheev

Assistant General Coursel Intellectual Property and

Assistant Secretary

Date Signed: September 38, 2011

Notary Public

BEVERLY A. COOPER

Notary Public - State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2011